

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Newport Road District - 2012

Section: 12-11108-05-GM

Description: MIII and Resurface Crawford Road

CPMS Pin: B-60536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng Estimate	
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$289,886.92	-22.30%	-\$83,209.08	
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$326,953.02	-12.37%	-\$46,142.98	
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$329,475.75	-11.69%	-\$43,620.25	
I. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$436,352.62	16.95%	\$63,256.62	
Engineer's Estimate				\$373,096.00			
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	N	1GB then Plan Racl	·		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant		
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	<u> </u>	1gr Capital Prograr	nming		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Newport Road District - 2012

Section: 12-11108-05-GM

Description: MIII and Resurface Crawford Road

CPMS Pin: B-60536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

	1	T		-		T				-		1		
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,882.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$5,764.00	\$1.85	\$5,331.70	\$0.01	\$28.82	\$0.01	\$28.82	\$0.01	\$28.82
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	27.0	TON	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$2.00	\$54.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,211.0	TON	\$70.00	\$84,770.00	\$68.45	\$82,892.95	\$88.00	\$106,568.00	\$68.90	\$83,437.90	\$59.70	\$72,296.70
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	210.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.25	\$2,362.50	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.15	\$1,291.50	\$2.00	\$420.00
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	2,440.0	TON	\$70.00	\$170,800.00	\$65.55	\$159,942.00	\$87.00	\$212,280.00	\$64.40	\$157,136.00	\$56.85	\$138,714.00
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	26,254.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$65,635.00	\$1.90	\$49,882.60	\$2.20	\$57,758.80	\$1.70	\$44,631.80	\$1.60	\$42,006.40
7	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	400.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.95	\$19,180.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
8	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	400.0	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$47.95	\$19,180.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
9	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.28	\$280.00	\$0.95	\$950.00
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$34,140.00	\$34,140.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$19,444.00	\$19,444.00
	Bid Total \$					\$373,096.00		\$329,475.75		\$436,352.62		\$326,953.02		\$289,886.92



Return Bid Details

Project: Newport Road District - 2012

Section: 12-11108-05-GM

Description: MIII and Resurface Crawford Road

CPMS Pin: B-60536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,882	GALLON	\$2.00	\$5,764.00	\$0.01	\$1.85	\$0.47
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	27	TON	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.25
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	1,211	TON	\$70.00	\$84,770.00	\$59.70	\$88.00	\$71.26
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT	210	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$11.25	\$6.10
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX	2,440	TON	\$70.00	\$170,800.00	\$56.85	\$87.00	\$68.45
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	26,254	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$65,635.00	\$1.60	\$2.20	\$1.85
7	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	400	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$47.95	\$30.74
8	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	400	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$47.95	\$30.74
9	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,000	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.95	\$0.44
10	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$34,140.00	\$16,086.00
		Bid Total				\$373,096.00			